Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Rev. (10/02) PATENTS ONLY					
Tab Settings	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
1) Werner E.G. Müller	Name: Johannes Gutenberg-Universität Mainz				
2) Heinz Schröder 3) Anatoli Krasko	Address: Saarstrasse 21				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	55122 Mainz				
🖾 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Germany				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🛛 No				
Execution Dates 05/20/2005; 05/20/2005; and 05/20/2005, respectively					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 10/530,240; filed April 4, 2005	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: <u>David R. Saliwanchik</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
A Professional Association	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: P.O. Box 142950	19-0065				
City: <u>Gainesville</u> State: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>32614</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. David R. Saliwanchik David S	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a alium chile June 27, 2005 gnature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5 Atty Docket No. BB-142					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

PATENT REEL: 016416 FRAME: 0022

J:\BB\142\assign-record.doc/DNB/hey

700190509

Docket No. BB-142

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Decomposition and Modification of Silicate and Silicone by Sillase and Use of the Reversible Enzyme, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

signed by us as dated below.

S filed April 4, 2005, as Serial No. 10/530,240.

WHEREAS, Johannes Gutenberg-Universität Mainz, having an office at Saarstrasse 21, 55122, Mainz, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said Johannes Gutenberg-Universität Mainz, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Johannes Gutenberg-Universität Mainz, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Johannes Gutenberg-Universität Mainz, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said Johannes Gutenberg-Universität Mainz, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Johannes Gutenberg-Universität Mainz; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said Johannes Gutenberg-Universität Mainz, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

J:\BB\142\asg.doc

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 016416 FRAME: 0023 -27-2005 MON 10:18 AM SALIWANCHIK, LLOYD&SALIWA

Docket No. BB-142

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I have hereu	nto set my hand this -20 — day of
May	, 2005.	
0		la hunt
	Signed	Werner E.G. Müller
	Address:	Semmelweisstrasse 12 65203 Wiesbaden, Germany
1 Dagmar Maria	ATEMENT B WMMLA of witness) CU21	Y WITNESS <u>Marin - An R</u> , whose full post office STJ95 Spabrucken, Gerly any

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same. \wedge

Date: 20. May 2005

witness) (signature of

J:\BB\142\asg.doc

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 016416 FRAME: 0024

⁽address of witness)

Docket No. BB-142

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have here	unto set my hand this _	20, May	_ day of
<u> </u>				
- d si	gned U	in a divid		
	ddress:	Heinz Schröder Hans-Bredow-Stras 65189 Wiesbaden, Germany	se 37a	·
$\bigcirc \qquad 11 \cdot 7 \cdot$	Mmern	BY WITNESS 1944-Lutz , JJJ95 Spabn	_, whose full po	st office <u>Mauy</u>

(address of witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: <u>~0 May 2005</u>

Mar (signature of witness)

J:\BB\142\asg.doc

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 016416 FRAME: 0025

Docket No. BB-142

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have h	ereunto set my hand this	day of
,2005.		
Signed Address:	Anatoli Krasko Heugasse 2 55116 Mainz, Germany	
STATEMEN	T BY WITNESS	
Dagman H Finner Man (name of witnes Am Tannen ech 21		, whose full post offic m, Germany
24, 2005. Signed Address: Dagman H J. M. Mer Man (name of witnes	Anatoli Krasko Heugasse 2 55116 Mainz, Germany	, whose full post offi

(address of witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: 20 May 2005

. <u>Heller</u> Key f Diflicit M. 1 (signature

J:\BB\142\asg.doc

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 016416 FRAME: 0026

RECORDED: 06/27/2005